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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP WG SA2 
Balazs Bertenyi, chair 3GPP SA2 (balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com) 

From:

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(gavin.young@cw.com) 

Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius I Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)

Date: 2010-09-24
Subject: Reply LS on 3GPP – BBF interworking

The Broadband Forum would like to thank 3GPP SA2 for your liaison on BBF Access Interworking (communicated in 3GPP document S2-104329).

Regarding the questions in your liaison:

Question 1:

BBF has agreed to include the following requirement into WT-203:

 “Broadband access network MUST perform the mapping of 3GPP QoS rules defined in 3GPP TS 23.203 (i.e. QCI information, ARP, GBR, MBR) received from 3GPP network via s9* Reference Point into QoS parameters supported by BBF node, e.g.  guaranteed QoS, DSCP, etc.”
Question 2:

BBF would like to inform 3GPP that we have progressed work on the Policy Information Model (PIM) for the R interface. We have approved an initial version of the PIM to be incorporated into WT-134, including overview description and description of information elements that are supported on the R interface. While the BBF made good progress at this meeting, the material still needs refinements and updates and is therefore not yet mature enough to be shared externally. BBF is looking forward to provide 3GPP with additional updates as the work on the PIM for the R interface proceeds.

Sincerely,

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Gavin Young, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (gavin.young@cw.com)

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Anabel Martinez, Broadband Forum Secretariat (amartinez@broadband-forum.org) 
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair david.i.allan@ericsson.com
David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair david.j.thorne@bt.com  
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	6th – 10th  December, 2010
	San Francisco, USA

	7th – 11th  March, 2011
	North America


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
